Document 2009 3787

Book 2009 Page 3787 Type 03 004 Pages 3 Date 12/21/2009 Time 8:37 AM

INDX ' ANNO **SCAN**

CHEK

LISA SMITH, COUNTY RECORDER MADISON COUNTY IOWA

Rec Amt \$19.00 Aud Amt \$5.00



COURT OFFICER DEED

THE IOWA STATE BAR ASSOCIATION Official Form No. P201 **Recorder's Cover Sheet**

Preparer Information: (Name, address and phone number)

John E. Casper, 223 East Court Avenue, P.O. Box 67, Winterset, Iowa 50273-0067

Phone: (515) 462-4912

Taxpayer Information: (Name and complete address)

Phrana Fisher 2201 Rustic Avenue Winterset, Iowa 50273

Return Document To: (Name and complete address)

John E. Casper, 223 East Court Avenue, P.O. Box 67, Winterset, Iowa 50273-0067

Phone: (515) 462-4912

Grantors:

Grantees:

Estate of Claude Marvin Lecocq

Phrana Fisher

Legal description: See Page 2

Document or instrument number of previously recorded documents: N/A



COURT OFFICER DEED

THE ESTATE OF				
TIM POTATTO				
CLAUDE MARVIN	LECOCQ			
now pending in the lo	wa District Court			
in and for	MADISON	County.	ESPR0	No. 12313
	valuable consideration,	•		eration of Estate Distribution sentative capacity designated
	dural adata in	3	IADIGON.	
	d real estate in		IADISON South of Middle F	County, lowa: River; and the Southeast Quarter
.000 acres, as shown i Recorder of Madison C wenty-seven (27) Wes	n Plat of Survey filed in Sounty, Iowa; ALL in So of the 5th P.M., Madis	n Book 2008, I ection Thirty-fi son County, Iov	Page 3000 on Octo ive (35), Township va.	thwest Quarter (¼), containing ber 8, 2008, in the Office of the Seventy-six (76) North, Range apt from transfer tax under Iowa
Words and phras	ses herein, including ac masculine, feminine or i			onstrued as in the singular or ontext.
	Dated: December	er /8 , 2009		_
plural number, and as		er /8 , 2009		- Lisher
plural number, and as				Fisher
plural number, and as			S Wayaa	- Fisher
plural number, and as		Title F	SWAMA Phrana Fisher	*in the

Acknowledgment for Individuals

	/A, COUNTY OF			
	wledged before me on <u>December</u>			
s Executor				
the Estate of Claude			3	·
S. Comp.	CARLA J VASEY Commission Number 196535 My Commission Expires May 20, 2010		Carla J.	<i>T</i> ∆LU / Vase √ , Notary Pu
STATE OF	COUNTY OF			
	wledged before me on			
s				
				·
				, Notary Pu
	A .1	•		
	Acknowledgment for	Corpora	tion	
STATE OF	Acknowledgment for	•		
his instrument was ackno	, COUNTY OF		, by	· · ·
his instrument was ackno	, COUNTY OF		, by	
his instrument was ackno	wledged before me on		, by	
his instrument was ackno	wledged before me on		, by	,
his instrument was ackno	wledged before me on		, by	,
his instrument was ackno	wledged before me on		, by	,
This instrument was acknowns Is If In behalf of said corporation	wledged before me on on as fiduciary.		, by	,
This instrument was acknown is	, COUNTY OF wledged before me on on as fiduciary.		, by	, Notary Pu
This instrument was acknown as	, COUNTY OF , COUNTY OF on as fiduciary. , COUNTY OF		, by	, Notary Pu
This instrument was acknowns TATE OF his instrument was acknowns	, COUNTY OF , COUNTY OF on as fiduciary. COUNTY OF , COUNTY OF		, by	, Notary Pu
This instrument was acknowns TATE OF his instrument was acknowns	, COUNTY OF , COUNTY OF on as fiduciary. , COUNTY OF		, by	, Notary Pu